RESOLUTION NO. 2013-16 RAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DISPOSTION OF RECORDS

WHEREAS, by the virtue of this Resolution the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, that Hamiltonban Township declared its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for the disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual approved on December 16, 2008.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Act 428 of 1968, each individual act of disposition shall be approved by resolution of the governing body of the municipality;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the above cited Municipal Records Manual, hereby authorizes the disposition of the following public records:

McGinley's Choice, also known as Empire Homes and Fairham Development.

- Sketch Plan of 2004 and 2006
- Highway Occupancy Plan of 2006
- Preliminary Design Concept Plan of 2006
- Water and Sewer Plan of 2006
- Modification Request Plan of 2006

Fairfield Market

- Preliminary Plan of 2008
- Stormwater Management Plant of 2008

ADOPTED this 6th day of November, 2013

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice-chairman Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor James Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas Woerner